

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

2018 Northeast International Auto Show Roars Into Rhode Island February 8-10

New Model Vehicles, Exotics, Test Drives, Classics and More

PROVIDENCE – (January 17, 2019) The 2019 Northeast International Auto Show roars into the Rhode Island Convention Center Friday, February 8 to Sunday, February 10. For three special days, the Rhode Island Convention Center will transform into a car aficionado's dream featuring hundreds of the latest cars, trucks, crossovers, SUVs, alternative fuel options and hybrids, as well as exotics, classics and test drives.

Everyone is invited to check out more than 250 of the latest vehicles in a non-selling environment, talk to product specialists, inspect engines and experience the latest automotive technology and connectivity. From Ford to Ferrari, the show will feature hundreds of 2019-model vehicles including the 2019 Chevrolet Blazer, 2019 Jeep Wrangler (*MotorTrend's* SUV of the Year), 2019 Buick Enclave and more.

Take the show floor experience to the next level and test drive the latest models from Chrysler, Dodge, Fiat, Jeep and Ram models at Drive FCA! Test drives will take place on Friday, from 12 p.m. to 5 p.m.; Saturday and Sunday, from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m.

A multi-million-dollar collection of exotic will turn heads on the show floor, courtesy of duPont Registry™ Ferrari & Maserati of New England.

Children 12 and under are admitted free all days at the auto show. On Sunday, February 11, children are invited to get their face painted and receive a balloon animal, from 12 p.m. to 4 p.m.

The Northeast International Auto Show will be open to the public Friday, February 8 through Sunday, February 10, at the Rhode Island Convention Center, located at One Sabin Street, in Providence. Show hours are Friday, from 12 p.m. to 10 p.m.; Saturday, from 10 a.m. to 10 p.m.; and Sunday, from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. Admission is \$12 for adults, \$9 for senior citizens (62 and older) and \$8 students (21 and under w/school ID). Children 12 and under are admitted free when accompanied by an adult. For additional information, visit

www.ProvidenceAutoShow.com or follow www.facebook.com/ProvidenceAutoShow, @NEAutoShow on

Twitter and <a>@NEAutoShow on Instagram. Hashtag: #ProvidenceAutoShow

Contact:

DeeDee Taft/Shelbi Okumura Spin Communications 415/380-8390 deedee@spinpr.com

###